Final Datasheet 1 Rev. 1.0
www.infineon.com  2018-04-04
T L E 5 0 1 4 D
 Preface
This document is an addendum to the TLE5014 datasheet and describes the
TLE5014D dual die angle sensor. For all parameters which are not specified
here, the TLE5014 datasheet is valid.
Features

Description
Table 0-1 Derivative Ordering codes (see Chapter 4 for description of derivatives)
Product Type Marking Ordering Code Package Comment
TLE5014S16D 014SD SP001410046 PG-TDSO-16 SENT Interface
TLE5014C16D 014CD SP001410042 PG-TDSO-16 SPC Interface
TLE5014P16D 014PD SP001673472 PG-TDSO-16 PWM Interface
Final Datasheet 2 Rev. 1.0
 2018-04-04
TLE5014D
1 Pin Configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
1.1 Pin Description  3
2 Dual Sensor Angle Output  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
3 Absolute Maximum Ratings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5
4 Pre-Configured Derivatives  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6
4.1 TLE5014C16D  6
4.2 TLE5014S16D  6
4.3 TLE5014P16D  7
5 Package Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
5.1 Package Parameters  8
5.2 Package Outline  9
5.3 Footprint  10
5.4 Packing  10
5.5 Marking  11
6 Revision History  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  12
Table of Contents
TLE5014D
Pin Configuration
1 Pin Configuration
Figure 1-1 Pin configuration (top view)
1.1 Pin Description
The following table describes the pin-out of the chip. Pins 1-8 correspond to channel 1 of the sensor (top IC in
the package). Pins 9-16 correspond to channel 2 (bottom IC in the package). The two sensors are galvanically
decoupled.
Table 1-1 Pin Description
Pin No. Symbol In/Out Function
1 IF1-1 I address coding for programming in bus mode,
channel 1 (see TLE5014 datasheet)
connect to GND for SENT / PWM interface
2 IF2-1 I address coding for programming in bus mode,
channel 1 (see TLE5014 datasheet)
connect to GND for SENT / PWM interface